TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACTAVIS GROUP HF		01/29/2010	COMPANY: ICELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORGESPLASTER AS	
Street Address:	GRANLIVEIEN 21	
City:	4701 VENNESLA	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Aksjeselskap: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1024482	SCANPOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-837-3906

Email: btaylor@stites.com

Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T06890US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

TRADEMARK REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0446 OP \$40.00 102448

900238796

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor	
Signature:	/BT/	
Date:	11/15/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SCANPOR_EXEC_CONF_ASSIGN#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0447

T06890US00/BT

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas ACTAVIS GROUP HF, a Company of ICELAND with principal offices located at REYKJAVIKURVEGI 76-78, HAFNARFJORDUR IS - 220, ICELAND, adopted, used and was using the below-identified mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark	Reg. No.	Issued	Goods/Services	
SCANPOR	1.024.482	November 11, 1975	Plasters and material for bandaging.	

WHEREAS, NORGESPLASTER HOLDING AS, an Aksjeselskap of NORWAY with principal offices located at GRANLIVEIEN 21, 4701 VENNESLA, NORWAY, was desirous of acquiring said mark and the Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, ACTAVIS GROUP HF, did on JANUARY 29, 2010, and hereby does assign to NORGESPLASTER HOLDING AS, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified Registration thereof.

ACTAVIS GROUP HF

Print Name

VIVECTEL IT IT IT

Print Title

432LT:11303:252286:1:ALEXANDRIA 6/28/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 11/15/2012